
 

 

NEW YORK INSURANCE 
CASE MANAGEMENT CENTER 

New York City & Buffalo Management Directory 

Vice Presidents 

Maureen Kurdziel         
Division Vice President                                  
NYICMC New York City 
Email: KurdzielM@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.1555 
  
Simon Kyriakides  
Division Vice President, Senior Counsel  
NYICMC New York City 
Email: KyriakidesS@adr.org 
Telephone: 212.716.3939 
 
Frank Cruz 
Vice President 
NYICMC Buffalo 
Email: CruzF@adr.org 
Telephone: 716.389.1775 
 
James Skelton 
Vice President 
NYICMC New York City 
Email: SkeltonJ@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.1562 
 

 

 
 Assistant Vice Presidents  

 

 Janet Miranda 
Assistant Vice President 
NYICMC New York City 
Email: MirandaJ@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.1689 
 
Zarah Monterrosa 
Assistant Vice President 
NYICMC New York City 
Email: MonterrosaZ@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.1795 
 
Kate Stillman 
Assistant Vice President 
NYICMC New York City 
Email: StillmanK@adr.org 
Telephone: 929.458.2231 

Deborah Bosketti 
Assistant Vice President 
NYICMC New York City 
Email: BoskettiD@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.1510 
   
Benjamin Carpenter 
Assistant Vice President 
NYICMC New York City 
Email: CarpenterB@adr.org 
Telephone: 646.240.4589 
  
John McTiernan 
Assistant Vice President 
NYICMC New York City 
Email: McTiernanJ@adr.org  
Telephone: 646.240.4675 
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NEW YORK INSURANCE 
CASE MANAGEMENT CENTER 

ADR Center Team Supervisors  

Shaun Murphy 
ADR Center Team 1 Supervisor 
Email: MurphyS@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.1577 
 
Jacqueline Santi 
ADR Center Team 2 Supervisor 
Email: SantiJ@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.1500 Ext 1875 
 
Maxine Cole 
ADR Center Team 3 Supervisor 
Email: ColeM@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.1732 
 
Shermane Athill Cox 
ADR Center Team 4 Supervisor 
Email: CoxS@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.521.6063 
 
Dwayne Skeete 
ADR Center Team 5 & 6 Supervisor 
Email: SkeeteD@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.4170 
 
Jerry Persaud 
ADR Center Team 7 Supervisor 
Email: PersaudJ@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.1509 
 
Nicole Purchas 
ADR Center Team 8 Supervisor 
& Buffalo Conciliation Supervisor 
Email: PurchasN@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.1578 
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NEW YORK INSURANCE 
CASE MANAGEMENT CENTER 

 

New York City Office Supervisors  
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Don LaBombard               
Project Manager 
Email: LaBombardD@adr.org 
Telephone: 646.690.7346 
 
Gary Petrowsky 
Online Services Supervisor 
Email: PetrowskyG@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.521.6069 
 
Debra Squires 
Case Intake Supervisor 
Email: SquiresD@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.3806 
 
Owen Shakespeare 
Director of Resolution Services 
Email: ShakespeareO@adr.org 
Telephone: 646.240.4669 
 
Linda Tillery 
Scheduling Supervisor  
Email: TilleryL@adr.org 
Telephone:  917.438.1525 

Simone Bryant 
Case Intake Supervisor 
Email: BryantS@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.1750 
 
Marina Celestine 
Director of Resolution Services 
Email: CelestineM@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.1728 
 
Francesca Ciringione 
Director of Panel Relations 
Email: CiringioneF@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.1761 
 
Grace Darsi 
Staff Training Supervisor 
Email: DarsiG@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.1544 
 
Chanta Holloway 
Arbitrator Support Supervisor  
Email: HollowayC@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.1713 
 
Saranda Krasniqi 
Office Facilities Supervisor 
Email: KrasniqiS@adr.org 
Telephone: 917.438.1731 
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NEW YORK INSURANCE 
CASE MANAGEMENT CENTER 

 

Buffalo Office Supervisors  
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Lisa Brunn 

Intake Supervisor 

Email: BrunnL@adr.org 

Telephone: 716.541.9123 

 

Denise Stolinski 

Intake Supervisor  
Email: StolinskiD@adr.org 
Telephone: 716.541.9120 
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